

General Info**Number:** CONTRACT NO. 43-14-05BRIDGE DECK REPAIR AND REHABILITATION, □
MADDOCK ROAD OVER OHIO TURNPIKE M.P. 149.8, □
STATE ROUTE 3 (RIDGE ROAD) OVER OHIO TURNPIKE
M.P. 166.8, □
LORAIN AND CUYAHOGA COUNTIES, OHIO □**Description:****Deadline:** MAY 5, 2014 AT 2:00 P.M. (E.D.T.)**(Estimated Cost: \$825,000.00)****Bids**

Business	Bid Total	
BG Trucking and Construction	\$	706,832.00
BECDIR Construction Company	\$	793,959.25
The Velotta Company	\$	835,250.00
Schirmer Construction LLC	\$	1,397,311.00

*****CONTRACT AWARDED TO BG TRUCKING AND CONSTRUCTION ON 5-19-14, VIA RESOLUTION NO. 30-2014 *****

BG TRUCKING AND CONSTRUCTION

CONTRACT NO. 43-14-05

GENERAL (Ref. Nos. 1 - 5)

Ref. No.	Item No.	Description	Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Extension
		PREMIUM FOR CONTRACT PERFORMANCE BOND AND PAYMENT				
1.0	IB.ART.6	BOND	1.0000	LUMP	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
2.0	SP 614	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	1.0000	LUMP	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00
3.0	SP 619	FIELD OFFICE	1.0000	LUMP	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
4.0	SP 623	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT SURVEY	1.0000	LUMP	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
5.0	624.0	MOBILIZATION	1.0000	LUMP	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
Total:						\$ 116,500.00

STRUCTURES (Ref. Nos. 6 - 24)

Ref. No.	Item No.	Description	Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Extension
6.0	SP 202	PORTIONS OF STRUCTURE REMOVED	1.0000	LUMP	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
7.0	SP 509	EPOXY COATED REINFORCING STEEL, GRADE 60	200.0000	LBS.	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,000.00
8.0	513.0	WELDED STUD SHEAR CONNECTORS, AS PER PLAN	20.0000	EACH	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,000.00
9.0	SP 516A	CRACK REPAIR USING EPOXY INJECTION	100.0000	LIN. FT.	\$ 75.00	\$ 7,500.00
10.0	SP 516B	SEALING OF CONSTRUCTION JOINTS	1454.0000	LIN. FT.	\$ 7.00	\$ 10,178.00
11.0	SP 519	PATCHING CONCRETE STRUCTURES FALSEWORK, TEMPORARY BRACING AND PROTECTIVE	110.0000	SQ. FT.	\$ 100.00	\$ 11,000.00
12.0	SP 527	STRUCTURES REPLACEMENT OF COMPRESSION SEAL WITH CONTINUOUS	1.0000	LUMP	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00
13.0	SP 533F	ELASTOMER SEAL REPLACEMENT OF STRIP SEAL WITH CONTINUOUS ELASTOMER	58.0000	LIN. FT.	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,900.00
14.0	SP 533G	SEAL CONCRETE WEATHERPROOFING, DECK, ABUTMENT SLABS AND	135.0000	LIN. FT.	\$ 70.00	\$ 9,450.00
15.0	SP 536	APPROACH SLABS	1643.0000	SQ. YD.	\$ 4.50	\$ 7,393.50
16.0	SP 536	CONCRETE WEATHERPROOFING, PARAPETS	1437.0000	SQ. YD.	\$ 8.00	\$ 11,496.00
17.0	642.0	EDGE LINE, TYPE 1	0.2300	MILE	\$ 9,642.00	\$ 2,217.66
18.0	642.0	CENTER LINE, TYPE 1	0.1200	MILE	\$ 10,057.00	\$ 1,206.84
19.0	SP 848	CLASS S CONCRETE OVERLAY USING HYDRODEMOLITION	1832.0000	SQ. YD.	\$ 85.00	\$ 155,720.00

20.0	SP 848	SURFACE PREPARATION USING HYDRODEMOLITION CLASS S CONCRETE OVERLAY (VARIABLE THICKNESS), MATERIAL	1832.0000	SQ. YD.	\$	160.00	\$	293,120.00
21.0	SP 848	ONLY CLASS S CONCRETE, USING SHRINKAGE COMPENSATING CEMENT,	13.0000	CU. YD.	\$	350.00	\$	4,550.00
22.0	SP 848	FOR PREPLACEMENT TESTING	6.0000	CU. YD.	\$	350.00	\$	2,100.00
23.0	SP 848	FULL DEPTH REPAIR	6.0000	CU. YD.	\$	500.00	\$	3,000.00
24.0	SP 848	HAND CHIPPING	65.0000	SQ. YD.	\$	100.00	\$	6,500.00

Total: \$ 590,332.00

TOTAL BASE BID (INCLUDES REF. NO. 1 THRU REF. NO. 24)

\$706,832.00

BECDIR CONSTRUCTION COMPANY

CONTRACT NO. 43-14-05

GENERAL (Ref. Nos. 1 - 5)

Ref. No.	Item No.	Description	Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Extension
		PREMIUM FOR CONTRACT PERFORMANCE BOND AND PAYMENT				
1.0	IB.ART.6	BOND	1.0000	LUMP	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 14,000.00
2.0	SP 614	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	1.0000	LUMP	\$ 59,350.00	\$ 59,350.00
3.0	SP 619	FIELD OFFICE	1.0000	LUMP	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00
4.0	SP 623	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT SURVEY	1.0000	LUMP	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
5.0	624.0	MOBILIZATION	1.0000	LUMP	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
Total:						\$ 101,350.00

STRUCTURES (Ref. Nos. 6 - 24)

Ref. No.	Item No.	Description	Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Extension
6.0	SP 202	PORTIONS OF STRUCTURE REMOVED	1.0000	LUMP	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00
7.0	SP 509	EPOXY COATED REINFORCING STEEL, GRADE 60	200.0000	LBS.	\$ 2.00	\$ 400.00
8.0	513.0	WELDED STUD SHEAR CONNECTORS, AS PER PLAN	20.0000	EACH	\$ 3.00	\$ 60.00
9.0	SP 516A	CRACK REPAIR USING EPOXY INJECTION	100.0000	LIN. FT.	\$ 40.00	\$ 4,000.00
10.0	SP 516B	SEALING OF CONSTRUCTION JOINTS	1454.0000	LIN. FT.	\$ 5.25	\$ 7,633.50
11.0	SP 519	PATCHING CONCRETE STRUCTURES FALSEWORK, TEMPORARY BRACING AND PROTECTIVE	110.0000	SQ. FT.	\$ 105.00	\$ 11,550.00
12.0	SP 527	STRUCTURES REPLACEMENT OF COMPRESSION SEAL WITH CONTINUOUS	1.0000	LUMP	\$ 175,000.00	\$ 175,000.00
13.0	SP 533F	ELASTOMER SEAL REPLACEMENT OF STRIP SEAL WITH CONTINUOUS ELASTOMER	58.0000	LIN. FT.	\$ 140.00	\$ 8,120.00
14.0	SP 533G	SEAL CONCRETE WEATHERPROOFING, DECK, ABUTMENT SLABS AND	135.0000	LIN. FT.	\$ 90.00	\$ 12,150.00
15.0	SP 536	APPROACH SLABS	1643.0000	SQ. YD.	\$ 7.50	\$ 12,322.50
16.0	SP 536	CONCRETE WEATHERPROOFING, PARAPETS	1437.0000	SQ. YD.	\$ 11.00	\$ 15,807.00
17.0	642.0	EDGE LINE, TYPE 1	0.2300	MILE	\$ 9,835.00	\$ 2,262.05
18.0	642.0	CENTER LINE, TYPE 1	0.1200	MILE	\$ 10,260.00	\$ 1,231.20
19.0	SP 848	CLASS S CONCRETE OVERLAY USING HYDRODEMOLITION	1832.0000	SQ. YD.	\$ 71.00	\$ 130,072.00

20.0	SP 848	SURFACE PREPARATION USING HYDRODEMOLITION CLASS S CONCRETE OVERLAY (VARIABLE THICKNESS), MATERIAL	1832.0000	SQ. YD.	\$	153.00	\$	280,296.00
21.0	SP 848	ONLY CLASS S CONCRETE, USING SHRINKAGE COMPENSATING CEMENT,	13.0000	CU. YD.	\$	235.00	\$	3,055.00
22.0	SP 848	FOR PREPLACEMENT TESTING	6.0000	CU. YD.	\$	400.00	\$	2,400.00
23.0	SP 848	FULL DEPTH REPAIR	6.0000	CU. YD.	\$	3,600.00	\$	21,600.00
24.0	SP 848	HAND CHIPPING	65.0000	SQ. YD.	\$	70.00	\$	4,550.00

Total: \$ 692,609.25

TOTAL BASE BID (INCLUDES REF. NO. 1 THRU REF. NO. 24)

\$793,959.25

THE VELOTTA COMPANY

CONTRACT NO. 43-14-05

GENERAL (Ref. Nos. 1 - 5)

Ref. No.	Item No.	Description	Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Extension
		PREMIUM FOR CONTRACT PERFORMANCE BOND AND PAYMENT				
1.0	IB.ART.6	BOND	1.0000	LUMP	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 8,400.00
2.0	SP 614	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	1.0000	LUMP	\$ 82,511.00	\$ 82,511.00
3.0	SP 619	FIELD OFFICE	1.0000	LUMP	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
4.0	SP 623	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT SURVEY	1.0000	LUMP	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
5.0	624.0	MOBILIZATION	1.0000	LUMP	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
Total:						\$ 118,411.00

STRUCTURES (Ref. Nos. 6 - 24)

Ref. No.	Item No.	Description	Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Extension
6.0	SP 202	PORTIONS OF STRUCTURE REMOVED	1.0000	LUMP	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
7.0	SP 509	EPOXY COATED REINFORCING STEEL, GRADE 60	200.0000	LBS.	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,000.00
8.0	513.0	WELDED STUD SHEAR CONNECTORS, AS PER PLAN	20.0000	EACH	\$ 20.00	\$ 400.00
9.0	SP 516A	CRACK REPAIR USING EPOXY INJECTION	100.0000	LIN. FT.	\$ 100.00	\$ 10,000.00
10.0	SP 516B	SEALING OF CONSTRUCTION JOINTS	1454.0000	LIN. FT.	\$ 2.50	\$ 3,635.00
11.0	SP 519	PATCHING CONCRETE STRUCTURES FALSEWORK, TEMPORARY BRACING AND PROTECTIVE	110.0000	SQ. FT.	\$ 100.00	\$ 11,000.00
12.0	SP 527	STRUCTURES REPLACEMENT OF COMPRESSION SEAL WITH CONTINUOUS	1.0000	LUMP	\$ 77,675.00	\$ 77,675.00
13.0	SP 533F	ELASTOMER SEAL REPLACEMENT OF STRIP SEAL WITH CONTINUOUS ELASTOMER	58.0000	LIN. FT.	\$ 295.00	\$ 17,110.00
14.0	SP 533G	SEAL CONCRETE WEATHERPROOFING, DECK, ABUTMENT SLABS AND	135.0000	LIN. FT.	\$ 120.00	\$ 16,200.00
15.0	SP 536	APPROACH SLABS	1643.0000	SQ. YD.	\$ 7.00	\$ 11,501.00
16.0	SP 536	CONCRETE WEATHERPROOFING, PARAPETS	1437.0000	SQ. YD.	\$ 14.00	\$ 20,118.00
17.0	642.0	EDGE LINE, TYPE 1	0.2300	MILE	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 2,300.00
18.0	642.0	CENTER LINE, TYPE 1	0.1200	MILE	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 1,200.00
19.0	SP 848	CLASS S CONCRETE OVERLAY USING HYDRODEMOLITION	1832.0000	SQ. YD.	\$ 82.00	\$ 150,224.00

20.0	SP 848	SURFACE PREPARATION USING HYDRODEMOLITION CLASS S CONCRETE OVERLAY (VARIABLE THICKNESS), MATERIAL	1832.0000	SQ. YD.	\$	198.00	\$	362,736.00
21.0	SP 848	ONLY CLASS S CONCRETE, USING SHRINKAGE COMPENSATING CEMENT,	13.0000	CU. YD.	\$	255.00	\$	3,315.00
22.0	SP 848	FOR PREPLACEMENT TESTING	6.0000	CU. YD.	\$	400.00	\$	2,400.00
23.0	SP 848	FULL DEPTH REPAIR	6.0000	CU. YD.	\$	2,000.00	\$	12,000.00
24.0	SP 848	HAND CHIPPING	65.0000	SQ. YD.	\$	185.00	\$	12,025.00

Total: \$ 716,839.00

TOTAL BASE BID (INCLUDES REF. NO. 1 THRU REF. NO. 24)

\$835,250.00

SCHIRMER CONSTRUCTION LLC

CONTRACT NO. 43-14-05

GENERAL (Ref. Nos. 1 - 5)

Ref. No.	Item No.	Description	Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Extension
		PREMIUM FOR CONTRACT PERFORMANCE BOND AND PAYMENT				
1.0	IB.ART.6	BOND	1.0000	LUMP	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 22,000.00
2.0	SP 614	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	1.0000	LUMP	\$ 171,000.00	\$ 171,000.00
3.0	SP 619	FIELD OFFICE	1.0000	LUMP	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 13,000.00
4.0	SP 623	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT SURVEY	1.0000	LUMP	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
5.0	624.0	MOBILIZATION	1.0000	LUMP	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00
					Total:	\$ 250,000.00

STRUCTURES (Ref. Nos. 6 - 24)

Ref. No.	Item No.	Description	Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Extension
6.0	SP 202	PORTIONS OF STRUCTURE REMOVED	1.0000	LUMP	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00
7.0	SP 509	EPOXY COATED REINFORCING STEEL, GRADE 60	200.0000	LBS.	\$ 3.00	\$ 600.00
8.0	513.0	WELDED STUD SHEAR CONNECTORS, AS PER PLAN	20.0000	EACH	\$ 12.00	\$ 240.00
9.0	SP 516A	CRACK REPAIR USING EPOXY INJECTION	100.0000	LIN. FT.	\$ 126.00	\$ 12,600.00
10.0	SP 516B	SEALING OF CONSTRUCTION JOINTS	1454.0000	LIN. FT.	\$ 8.00	\$ 11,632.00
11.0	SP 519	PATCHING CONCRETE STRUCTURES FALSEWORK, TEMPORARY BRACING AND PROTECTIVE	110.0000	SQ. FT.	\$ 110.00	\$ 12,100.00
12.0	SP 527	STRUCTURES REPLACEMENT OF COMPRESSION SEAL WITH CONTINUOUS	1.0000	LUMP	\$ 233,000.00	\$ 233,000.00
13.0	SP 533F	ELASTOMER SEAL REPLACEMENT OF STRIP SEAL WITH CONTINUOUS ELASTOMER	58.0000	LIN. FT.	\$ 250.00	\$ 14,500.00
14.0	SP 533G	SEAL CONCRETE WEATHERPROOFING, DECK, ABUTMENT SLABS AND	135.0000	LIN. FT.	\$ 250.00	\$ 33,750.00
15.0	SP 536	APPROACH SLABS	1643.0000	SQ. YD.	\$ 14.00	\$ 23,002.00
16.0	SP 536	CONCRETE WEATHERPROOFING, PARAPETS	1437.0000	SQ. YD.	\$ 32.00	\$ 45,984.00
17.0	642.0	EDGE LINE, TYPE 1	0.2300	MILE	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 2,875.00
18.0	642.0	CENTER LINE, TYPE 1	0.1200	MILE	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 1,560.00
19.0	SP 848	CLASS S CONCRETE OVERLAY USING HYDRODEMOLITION	1832.0000	SQ. YD.	\$ 135.00	\$ 247,320.00

20.0	SP 848	SURFACE PREPARATION USING HYDRODEMOLITION	1832.0000	SQ. YD.	\$	239.00	\$	437,848.00
		CLASS S CONCRETE OVERLAY (VARIABLE THICKNESS), MATERIAL						
21.0	SP 848	ONLY	13.0000	CU. YD.	\$	350.00	\$	4,550.00
		CLASS S CONCRETE, USING SHRINKAGE COMPENSATING CEMENT,						
22.0	SP 848	FOR PREPLACEMENT TESTING	6.0000	CU. YD.	\$	500.00	\$	3,000.00
23.0	SP 848	FULL DEPTH REPAIR	6.0000	CU. YD.	\$	3,400.00	\$	20,400.00
24.0	SP 848	HAND CHIPPING	65.0000	SQ. YD.	\$	190.00	\$	12,350.00

Total: \$ 1,147,311.00

TOTAL BASE BID (INCLUDES REF. NO. 1 THRU REF. NO. 24)

\$1,397,311.00